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1 BAGALKOT BADAMI 3!240 4L229
2 BA6ALKOT BAGALKOT 4J,788 27020
3 BAGALKOT EILAGI 63891 21302
4 BAGALKOT HUNAGUND 49224 34882
5 BAGALKOT .JAMAKHANDI 2839s 52538
6 BAGALKOT MUDHOL 45661, 35223
7 BALLARI BETLARY EAST 40086 38s29
8 BALLARI BELLARY WEST 45781 38027
9 BALLARI SANDUR 37012 29986

10 8A LIAR I SIRUGU PPA 32993 35616
11 BELAGAVI BAILHONGAL L6321 26965
72 BELAGAVI BELGAUM CIry 34056 19004
13 BELAGAVI BELGAUM RU RAL. 37604 4181,4

1,4 BELAGAVI KHANAPUR 28272 24337
15 BELAGAVI KITTUR 51734 1,4669

16 BELAGAVI RAMDU RG 46479 3?258
11 BELAGAVI SOUNDATTI 493 53 45537

18 BELAGAVI CHIKKODI ATHANI 36371 47797

19 BELAGAVI CHIKKODI CHIKODI 21356 35340

20 BELAGAVI CHIKKODI GOKAK 48047 28084

2l BELAGAVI CHIKKODI HUKKERI 2961,0 42850

22 BELAGAVI CHIKKODI KAGWAD 67225 9676
23 BELAGAVI CHIKKODI MUDALGI 62317 50231

24 BELAGAVI CHIKKODI NIPPANI 46961 18985

44530 3919025 BELAGAVI CHIKKODI RAIBAG

26 BENGALURU RURAL DEVANAHALLI 13614 72754

BENGALURU RURAL DODDABALLAPURA 18660 !791,727

16846BENGALURU RURAT HOSAKOTE 18765

29 BENGALURU RURAT NELAMANGAIA 17165 14901

47774 3173830 BENGALURU U NORTH NORTHl

NORTH2 14868 825331 BENGALURU U NORTH

14725BENGALURU U NORTH NORTH332

NORTH4 31364 3861333 BENGALURU U NORTH

32417 2457634 BENGALURU U SOUTH ANEKAL

40609 28140SOUIHl35 BENGALURU U SOUTH



36 BENGALU RU U SOUTH SOUTH2 12581

3l BENGALU RU U SOUTH SOUTH3 29671,

38 BENGALURU U SOUTH SOUTH4 41394

39 BIDAR 2603s

40 BIDAR BASAVAKALYAN 29001

41, B IDAR B HALK I 19176

42 B IDAR BIDAR 26316

43 B IDAR HU MNAEAD 24347

44 23268

45 CHAMARAJANAGARA GUNDULPET 15045

46 CHAMARAJANAGARA HANUR 11803

41 CHAMARAJANAGARA KOLLEGAL 8762

CHAMARAJANAGARA YELANDUR 5706

49 CHIKKABALLAPURA BAG EPALLY 1,24s9

50 CHIKKABALLAPU RA CHIKKABALLAPUR 1,21,50

51 CHIKKABALLAPURA CHINTAMANI t4420
52

53

CHIKKABALLAPU RA GOWRIBIDANUR 20524

5140

54 CHIKKABALLAPURA SIDLAGHATTA 12308

55 CHIKKAMANGALURU BIRURU 8556

56 CHIKKAMANGALURU CHIKMAGALUR 15267

57 CHIKKAMANGALURU KADU R 10949

CHIKKAMANGALURU KOPPA 5L22
59 CHIKKAMANGALURU MOODIGERE 7 575

60 4341

61 CHIKKAMANGALURU SRIN G ER I 2354
62 t2248
63 CHITRADURGA CHALLAKERE 31272
64 CHITRADURGA CHITRADURGA 27315

65 CHITRADURGA HIRIYUR 22099

66 CHITRADURGA HO LALKERE 13941

67 CHITRADURGA HOSADURGA 1.6443

68 CHITRADURGA MOLAKALMUR 18452

69 DAKSHINA KANNADA BANTWAL 25452

70 DAKSHINA KANNADA BELTHANGADY 21590

77 DAKSHINA KANNADA MANGALURU NORTH 9106

72 DAKSHINA KANNADA MANGALURU SOUTH 10819

73 DAKSHINA KANNADA MOODABIDRE s377

74 19544

75 DAKSHINA KANNADA SU LLIA 10862

16 DAVANAGERE CHANNAGIRI 22100
77 DAVANAGERE DAVANAGERE(N) 15857

78 DAVANA6ERE DAVANAGERE(S) 14385

19 DAVANAGERE HARIHARA 17589

80 DAVANAGERE 19s03

81 DAVANAGERE ]AGALUR 17338

82 DHARWAD 32885
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83 DHARWAD DHARWAD CITY 27788 71026

84 DHARWAD HDMC 2233t 2261,1,

85 DHARWAD HUBLI 23033
86 DHARWAD KALGHATAGI 26444 21,97 3

87 DHARWAD KUNDAGOL 38208 17526

88 DHARWAD NAVALGUND 18969 L8445

89 GADAG GADAG CITY 2s108 6747
90 GADAG GADAG RURAL 13832 20752
91 GADAG MUNDARAGI 18842 t7178
92 GADAG NARAGUND 27675 10458

93 GADAG RON 14500 29548

94 GADAG SHIRHATTI 32468 22355

95 HASSAN ALUR 7007 5351

96 ARAKALAGUDU 14151 13280

97 HASSAN ARASIKERE 1,4429 18060

98 HASSAN BELU R 18730 10623

99 HASSAN CHANNARAYAPATNA 20960 14151

100 HASSAN HASSAN 10587 16015

101 HASSAN HO LENARASIPU RA 12540 13154

1,O2 HASSAN SAKALESHAPURA 10308 6090

103 HAVERI 19191 t4443
104 HAVERI HANAGAL 31993 29990

105 HAVERI HAVERI 31465 26965

106 HAVERI H IRE KERU R 30481 20649

707 HAVERI RANNEBENNUR 30896 25570

108 HAVERI SAVANU R 26985 19369

109 HAVERI SHIGGOAN 23757 2L738
110 KALBURGI AFZALPU R 30440 33106

111 KALBU RGI ALAND 57257 36897

112 KALBU RGI CHINCHOLI 46298 29793

113 KALBU RGI CHITTAPUR 29573 41L21

114 KALBU RGI GULBARGA NORTH 3Lt97 23105

115 GULBARGA SOUTH 43730 23394

116 KALBU RGI JEWARGI 402t6 45757

171 KALBU RGI SEDAM 39060 26638

118 KODAGU MADIKERI 11049 623 5

119 KODAGU SOMAVARPET 10468 8663

L20 KODAGU VIRAIPFT 8103 8561

1,21, KOLAR BANGARAPETE 1,4490 14513

r22 KOLAR KGF 23250 9342

123 KOLAR KOLAR 17627 19204

124 KO LAR MALUR 18158 1,697 5

125 KOLAR MULBAGAL 152L4 18891

126 KOLAR SRiNIVASAPUR L2847 L1-472

1,27 KOPPAL GANGAVATHI 58051 56697

728 KOPPAL KOPPAL 52359 51594

729 KOPPAL KUSTAG I 50187 50750

HASSAN

BYADAGI

KALBU RGI



130 KOPPAL YELBU RGA 4r'.235

131 MANDYA (RISHNARAJA PET 1,6422

132 MADDUR 13518

133 MANDYA MALAVALLY 17003

134 MANDYA NORTH 8379

135 MANDYA 9430

136 MANDYA

MANDYA PANDAVAPURA 10387

138 MANDYA SRIRANGA PATNA 8166

139 MYSURU H.D.KOIE 22779

140 MYSURU HUNSUR 22380

747 MYSURU 14618

742 MYSURU MYSORE NORTH 9613

143 MYSORE RURAL 2 5855

144 MYSURU MYSORE SOUTH 3003

145 MYSURU NANJANAGUD 27988

146 MYSURU PERIYA PATNA 19405

741 MYSURU T.N.PURA 19102

148 RAICHUR DEVADURGA s0974

149 RAICHUR 60030

150 MANVI 51344

151 RAICHI.-IR 60933

752 RAICH U R 45831

153 RAMANAGARA 15307

154 18097

155 12313

156 RAMANAGARA 15846

1,57 SHIVAMOGGA BHADRAVATI 19161

158 SH IVAMOGGA HOSANAGAR ),o414

159 SHIVAMOGGA SAGAR 75761

160 SHIVAMOGGA SH IKARIPU R 22359

161 SHIVAMOGGA SHIMOGA 26182
SHIVAMOGGA SORAB 20709

163 SHIVAMOGGA THIRTHAHALLI 9430

1,64 TUMAKURU CH IKNAYAKAN HALLI 15594

165 TUMAKURU GU BBI 18898

166 TUMAKURU KUNIGAL 12711

t67 TIJMAKT,,RI.J TIPTU R 11930

168 TUMAKURU TUMKUR 29932
169 TUMAKURU TU RUVEKERE 8996
tlo TUMAKURU MADHUGIRI KO RATAGERE 12964
1.11 TUMAKURU MADHUGIRI MADHUGIRI 18719

ll2 15403

1,7 3 TUMAKURU MADHUGIRI SIRA 26094
174 UDUPI BRAHAMAVARA 11058

115 UDUPI 15611

176 UDUPI KARKALA r2544
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KUNDAPURA 13875

UDUPI 79L9

ANKOLA 7864
BHATKAL to942
HONNAVAR 17628

KARWAR 4515

183 UTTARA KANNADA KUMTA 1L749

t84 UTTARA KANNADA SIRSI H ALIYAL 19268

JOIDA 68s3

UTTARA KANNADA SIRSI MUNDAGOD 1,2845

UTTARA KANNADA SIRSI SIDDAPUR 9064

188 UTTARA KANNADA SIRSI stRSt 16095

189 UTTARA KANNADA SIRSI YELLAPU R 824s
190 VUAYANAGARA HADAGALI 24566

191 VUAYANAGARA HAGARIBOM MANAHALTI 26578
192 VUAYANAGARA HARAPANAHALLI 36456

HOSPET 33 535

794 VIIAYANAGARA KUDLIGI 37047

195 VI]AYAPURA BASAVAN BAGEWADI 45061

196 VI]AYAPURA BIJAPUR RURAL 55672
197 VIIAYAPURA BUAPUR CITY 15191

198 VUAYAPURA CHADACHAN 24307
IN DI 36661

200 VIIAYAPURA MUDDEBIHAL 34871

201 VUAYAPURA 5 7910

202 YADAGIRI SHAHAPUR 57059

203 YADAGIRI SHORAPUR 67424
204 YADAGIRI YADGIR 54017

Total 4545749

177lUDUPr 218011

178luDUPr 1.9663 |

lTgIUTTARA KANNADA 6048 |

lSOIUTTARA KANNADA 148osl

l8l IUTTARA KANNADA r$241
182IUTTARA KANNADA 1.s726l|

]327 4l

s882 |

185I UTTARA KANNADA SIRSI 21.s441

139761

128261

1103s I

1s859 |

38eo1l

291721

280241

193IVIJAYANAGARA 3e6381
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4334s I
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199IVUAYAPU RA 279691
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6819 s I
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1 BAGALKOT BADAMI 4047 69 4t229

2 BAGALKOT BAGALKOT 215615 54040

3 B,AGALKOT BILAGI 189452 42604 27302

4 BAGALKOT HUNAGUND 3413 58 69764 34882

5 BAGALKOT JAMAKHANDI 53317 2 105076 52538

6 BAGALKOT MUDHOL 349041 70446 35223

7 BALLARI BELLARY EAST 324243 77058 38529

8 BALLARI BETLARY WEST 374903

9 BALTARI SANDU R 2s1693 s9972 29986

10 SIRUGUPPA 276380 17232 35616

11 BELAGAVI BAILHONGAL 40467 4 26965

1,2 BELAGAVI BELGAUM CITY 357838 19004

13 BELAGAVI BETGAUM RU RAL 281305

1,4 BELAGAVI KHANAPUR 428006

15 BELAGAVI KITTUR 136944

16 BELAGAVI RAMDURG 461360

L1 BELAGAVI SOUNDATTI 237737

18 BELAGAVI CHIKKODI ATHANI 456483 82394 41197

19 BELAGAVI CHIKKODI CHIKODI 265801 70680 35340

20 BELAGAVI CHIKKODI 3165 66 56168

2L BELAGAVI CHIKKODI HUKKERI 398468

22 BELAGAVI CHIKKODI KAGWAD 253414 193 52 967 6

23 BELAGAVI CHIKKODI MUDALGI 130932 100462

24 BELAGAVI CHIKKODI NIPPANI 306919 37970

25 BELAGAVI CHIKKODI RAIBAG 421299 78380 39190

26 BENGALU RU RURAL DEVANAHALTI 116469 72754

27 BENGALU RU RU RAL DODDABALLAPURA 112799 3 5834 77977

28 BENGALURU RURAL HOSAKOTE 152680 33592 16846

29 BENGALU RU RURAL NELAMANGALA 139490

30 BENGALU RU U NORTH NORTHl 419539 31738

31 BENGALU RU U NORTH NORTH2 163073 8253

32 BENGALU RU U NORTH NO RTH3 301586 28250 14725

33 BENGALU RU U NORTH NORTH4 379866 38613

34 BENGALU RU U SOUTH AN F KAI 2377 47

35 BENGALU RU U SOUTH SOUTHl 376810 56280 28140

35 BENGALU RU U SOUTH SOUTH2 281369

31 BENGALU RU U SOUTH 411941

38027

BALLARI

GOKAK

15sO6l

SOUTH3 s93421
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I 291381 74669

| 545161 322s8

I s10741 1!!Z

t !!req

24308
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38 BENGALU RU U SOUTH SOUTH4 82788 47394
39 EIDAR AURAD 52070 2603s
40 BIDAR BASAVAKAI YAN 58014 29001
41 B IDAR B HALKI 3835 2 19t16
42 B IDAR BIDAR 52632 2631,6

43 BIDAR HUMNABAD 48694 24347
44 CHAMARAJANAGARA CHAMARAJA NAGAR 46536 23268
45 CHAMARA]ANAGARA GU NDU tPET 30090 15045

CHAMARfuANAGARA HANUR 2 3606 11803

47 CHAMARA,IANAGARA KOLLEGAL 16324 8762
48 CHAMARAIANAGARA YELANDUR 5706
49 CHIKKABALLAPURA BAGEPALI Y 249L8 t2459
50 CHIKKABALLAPURA CHIKKABALLAPUR 24300 12150

51 CHIKKABALLAPURA CHINTAMANI 28840 74420
52 CHIKKABALLAPU RA GOWRIBIDANUR 41048 20s24
53 CHIKKAEALLAPURA GU DIBAN DA 10 280 5140

54 CHIKKABALLAPURA SIOLAGHATTA 246L6 12308

55 CHIKKAMANGALURU BIRU R U 1,71,72 8556

56 CHIKKAMANGALURU CHIKMA6ALUR 30534 15267

57 CHIKKAMANGALURU KADUR 21898 10949

58 CHIKKAMANGALURU KOPPA 10244 5t22
59 CHIKKAMANGALURU MOODIGERE 15150 7575

60 CHIKKAMANGALURU NARASIM HARAJAPU RA 4347

61 CHIKKAMANGALURU SRINGERI 2354
62 CHIKKAMANGALURU TAR IKE R E 24496 12248

63 CHITRADURGA CHALLAKERE 6?424 3L212
64 CHITRADURGA CHITRADURGA s4630 27315

65 CHITRADURGA HIRIYUR 44198 22099

66 CHITRADURGA H O LALKER E 27882 1,3941

67 CHITRADURGA HOSADURGA 32886 16443

68 CHITRADURGA MOLAKALMUR 36904 18452

69 DAKSHINA KANNADA BANTWAL s0904 25452

10 DAKSHINA KANNADA BELTHANGADY 43180 21590

11, DAKSHINA KANNADA MANGALURU NORTH 18272 9106

l2 DAKSHINA KANNADA MANGALURU SOUTH 21638 10819

13 DAKSHINA KANNADA MOODABIDRE 10754 5377

t4 DAKSHINA KANNADA PUTTUR 39088 19544

15 DAKSHINA KANNADA SU LLIA 2t124 10862

16 DAVANAGERE CHANNAGIRI 44200 221,00

17 DAVANAGERE DAVANAGERE(N) 3t714 15857

78 DAVANAGERE DAVANAGERE(S) 28770 14385

19 DAVANAGFRF HARIHARA 35178 17589

80 HONNALI 39006 19503

81 DAVANAGERE JAGALUR 77338

DHARWAD DHARWAD 657 70 32885

83 DHARWAD DHARWAD CITY t1,026

84 DHARWAD HDMC 45222 22611

4063161
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85 DHARWAD HUBLI 46066 23033

86 43946 21973

87 DHARWAD KUNDAGOL 35052 77526

89 GADAG GADAG CITY 6747

90 GADAG GADAG RURAL 41504 20752

91 GADAG MUNDARAGI 34356 17178

92 GADAG 20936 10458

93 GADAG RON s9096 29548

94 GADAG SHIRHATTI 447 t0 22355

95 ALUR 5351

96 ARAKALAGUDU 26560 13280

97 HASSAN 36120 18060

98 HASSAN 21,246 10623

99 28302 14151

100 32030 16015

10L 26308 13154

1,02 12180 6090

103 HAVERI 28886 t4M3
104 HAVERI 59980 29990

105 HAVERI HAVERI 53930 26965

106 H IREKE RU R 4t?98 20649

1O7 RANNEBENN U R 51140 25570

108 HAVE R I SAVANUR 38738 19369

109 HAVERI SHIGGOAN 4347 6 2t138
110 KALBU RGi AFZALPU R 66212 33106

111 KALBU RGI 13794 36897

t72 KALBU RGI CHINCHOLI 59586 29793

113 KALBU RGI CHITIAPUR 82242 4L121
1,14 KALBU RGI 4741O 23705

115 46788 23394

116 IEWARGI 91514 45757

177 SEDAM s3276 26638
118 KODAGU 6235

119 KODAGU SOMAVARPET 8663

120 KODAGI,, VIRAJ PEI 8561

121, KOLAR BANGARAPETE 29026 14513

1,22 KOLAR KG F 9342
123 KOLAR KOLAR 38408 L9204
124 KO LAR MALUR 3 3950 L6975
725 KOLAR MULEAGAL 37782 r.8891

126 KOLAR SRIN IVASAPU R 22944 7L472
727 KOPPAL GANGAVATHI 113394 56697
128 KOPPAL 103188 51594
129 KUSTAGI 101500 50750
130 YELBURGA 88470 44235
131 MANDYA KRISHNARAJA PET 32844 16422
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732 MANDYA MADDUR 21036 13518

133 MANDYA MALAVALLY 34006 17003

134 MANDYA MANDYA NORTH 16758 8379

135 MANDYA 18860 9430

136 MANDYA NAGAMANGALA 21038 10519

131 MANDYA PANDAVAPURA 20774 10387

138 MANDYA SRIRANGA PATNA 16332 8166

139 MYSURU H.D.KOTE 45558 22779

140 MYSURU HUNSUR 44760 22380

141 MYSURU K.R.NAGARA 29236 14618

142 MYSURU MYSORE NORTH 1,9226 9613

143 MYSURU MYSORE RURAL

1,44 MYSURU MYSORE SOUIH

145 MYSU RU 55976 27948

146 MYSURtI PERIYA PATNA 38810 19405

1,41 MYSURU T. N. PURA 39404 19702

148 RAICHUR DEVADURGA 101948 50974
149 RAICHUR LINGASUGI.JR 120060 60030

150 RAICHUR MANVI 102688 51344

151 RAICHUR RAICHUR 121866 60933

152 RAICHUR SINDHANUR 91662 45831

153 RAMANAGARA CHANNAPATNA 30614 15307

154 RAMANAGARA KANAKAPT]RA 36194 18097

1s5 RAMANAGARA MAGADI 24626 12373

156 RAMANAGARA RAMANAGARA 31692 15846

1,57 SHIVAMOGGA BHADRAVATI 38322 19161

158 SHIVAMOGGA HOSANAGAR 20948 1,047 4

159 SHIVAMOGGA SAGAR 31534 15767

160 SHIVAMOGGA SH IKARIPUR 44718 22359

161 SHIVAMOGGA 52364 26L82
1,62 SHIVAMOGGA SORAB 41418 20709

163 SHIVAMOGGA THIRTHAHALLI 9430

164 TUMAKURU CHIKNAYAKANHALLI 31188 15594

165 TUMAKURU GUBBI 37796 18898

166 TUMAKURU KUNIGAL 25422 L2777

161 TUMAKURU TIPTUR 23860 11930

168 TUMAKURU TUMKUR 59864 29932

169 TUMAKURU TURUVEKERE 77992 8996
"t70 TUMAKURU MADHUGIR KORATAGERE 25928 L2964

1,17 TUMAKURU MADHUGIR MADHUGIRI 37 438 1,8719

L72 TUMAKURU MADHUGIR PAVAGADA 30806 15403

173 TUMAKURU MADHUGIR SIRA s2188 26094

114 UDUPI BRAHAMAVARA 227t6 11058

715 U DUPI BYNDOOR 31222 15611

176 U DUPI KARKALA 25088 L2544

777 U DUPI KUNDAPURA 27750 13875

178 UDUPI UDUPI 7919

13 2 2011
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179 UTTARA KANNADA AN KOLA 1,5128 7864

180 UTTARA KANNADA BHATKAL 21884 r0942
181 UTTARA KANNADA HONNAVAR 23256 1r.628

182 UTTARA KANNADA KARWAR 4515

183 UTTARA KANNADA KUMTA 23498 r1749

1,84 UTTARA KANNADA SIRSI HALIYAL 38s36 19268

185 UTTARA KANNADA SIRSI JOIDA 13706 6853

186 UTTARA KANNADA SIRSI MUNDAGOD 25690 L2845

187 UTTARA KANNADA SIRSI SIDDAPUR 9064

188 UTTARA KANNADA SIRSI stRSl 32190 16095

189 UTTARA KANNADA SIRSI YELLAPUR 16490 8245

190 VUAYANAGARA HADAGALI 49132 24566

191 VUAYANAGARA HAGARIBOM MANAHALLI 53156 26578

792 VIJAYANAGARA HARAPANAHALTI 12972 35456

193 VUAYANAGARA HOSPET 67070 33535

194 VIIAYANAGA.RA KUDLIGI 14094 37047

195 VUAYAPURA BASAVAN BAGEWADI 90L22 45061

196 VUAYAPURA BI]API] R RI.] RAI 1,71344 55672

197 VIJAYAPURA BI,]APU R CITY 30394 1,5197

198 VUAYAPURA CHADACHAN 48602 2430),

199 VI.JAYAPURA IN DI 7 3334 36667

200 VI,IAYAPURA MUDDEBIHAL 69654 34827

201" VUAYAPURA SINDAGI 115820 57910
YADAGIRI SHAHAPUR 114118 57059

203 YADAGIRI SHORAPUR 134848 67424

204 YADAGIRI YADGIR 108034 54077

Total 9091498 4545749
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